

**G.R-270 of 2021**  
**R-270/2021**

**Order No. 27 dated 04.01.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

The accused Nepal Barman is present by filing hazira.

NER is received stating that the accused Aranya Deb, Mintu Mia and Sujan Modak are absconding. Issue WPA.

Issue reminder in respect of the accused no. 2 and 4.

Warrant Officer of Sahebganj P.S is directed to execute the WA by 20.01.2025 sent by this court vide process no. 1525 (5) dated 12.02.2024 and any laggardness in this regard will be dealt with heavy hands. This refers to Dinhata P.S case no-250/2021 dated 12.05.2021.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Warrant Officer through O.C Sahebganj P.S for necessary compliance.

Fix **20.01.2025** for appearance, report and ER of WA I.d personal appearance.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Dinhata, Cooch Behar**  
**(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-**

**Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S through O.C Sahebganj P.S.**