

G.R-270 of 2021

R-270/2021

Order no. 29 dated 28.01.2025

Record is put up on the prayer of the accused persons.

Put up prayer is allowed.

The accused Sujan Modak voluntarily surrendered before the court. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Heard. Considered.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the accused person and the fact and circumstances of the case, the bail prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused person may find interim bail of Rs. 1,000/- with one surety I/d to J/C with a direction to remain present on each dates of the proceedings.

If on bail todate (21.02.2025) for appearance.

Recall WA.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)