

**G.R-270 of 2021**

**R-270/2021**

**Present: Sri P.Paul (JO Code: WB01376), J.M, Dinhata in charge of JM, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Dinhata**

**Order no.43 dated 12.12.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA against Sirajul Mia and Sujan Modak.

Ld. regular PO is on leave.

Two accused on C.B filed hazira and another accused is absent by petition.

NER is received.

Issue reminder.

Fix **07.01.2026** for appearance and ER of WA against Sirajul Mia and Sujan Modak.

D/C by me,

**in charge of  
J.M 2nd Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar**