

G.R-270 of 2021

R-270/2021

Order No. 45 dated 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and ER.

The accused Aranya Deb prayed for time. The prayer is allowed. The accused Tukai Nandi and Nepal Barman are present.

No ER is received.

On perusal of the record a specific direction was given to Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S to execute the WPA against Sirajul Mia and Sujan Modak but no report is received.

No ER received. Issue WPA against Serajul Mia and Sujan Modak.

It is quite unfortunate that the court has to engage itself in reminding the police officer about his duties and regarding to send a report as to the execution of warrant in this case. Hence, Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S is directed to appear in person and give explanation as to why he failed to comply the order of this court.

Extract copy of the order be sent to Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S through O.C Sahebganj for compliance.

Fix **16.02.2026** for personal appearance of Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S

BC-II to comply accordingly.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-
O.C Sahebganj P.S.**