

**G.R-270 of 2021
R-270/2021**

Order No. 46 dated 16.02.2026

Today is fixed for personal appearance and ER.

The accused Aranya Deb prayed for time. The prayer is allowed. The accused Tukai Nandi and Nepal Barman are present.

The Warrant Officer Sahebganj is not present neither any message is received from his end.

No ER received. Issue WPA against Serajul Mia and Sujan Modak.

It appears from the perusal of the record vide order dated 07.01.2026 and 31.01.2026, a detailed order was passed directing the Warrant Officer Sahebganj P.S to execute the WPA issued against Serajul Mia and Sujan Modak which was issued vide process no. 34(4) dt. 08.01.2026 and process No. 160(4)dt.02.02.2026. Order's dated 07.01.2026 and 31.01.2026 were communicated to the concerned P.S vide P. no. 20 dt. 07.01.2026 and 52 dt. 02.02.2026, however no communication is received today.

Warrant Officer Sahebganj P.S is directed to appear personally on the next date fixed and also satisfy the court the reasons why the previous orders were not complied with.

Send a copy of this order to O/C Sahebganj for strict compliance through R.O Cooch Behar.

To **07.03.2026** for personal appearance of Warrant Officer, Sahebganj P.S

BC-II to comply accordingly.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded to:-
O.C Sahebganj P.S.
R.O Cooch Behar.**